## JB LAW FIRM

Integrity. Advocacy. Excellence.

May 8, 2025

Laura Wasser, Esq.

Wasser, Cooperman & Mandles

Re: Cease and Desist - Unauthorized Use of Minor Children and Custody Violations on

Behalf of Kim Kardashian File No.: KW-2025-003

Dear Ms. Wasser,

We represent Mr. Kanye West and Ms. Bianca Censori in family law matters concerning the welfare and custody of Mr. West's minor children: North West, Saint West, Chicago West, and Psalm West. This letter constitutes a formal demand to cease and desist from actions that violate Mr. West's parental rights, exploit his children, and breach the joint custody agreement established in your client's divorce settlement, finalized November 29, 2022.

\*Alleged Violations The following actions are in violation of Mr. West's rights and must cease immediately:

- 1. **Unauthorized Exposure of North West**: On or about May 5, 2025, your client brought North West to the Met Gala in New York City, exposing her to significant media attention. Reports indicate that North was left unattended in a vehicle during portions of the event, posing risks to her safety. Additionally, your client has published or authorized the publication of North's images and videos on social media platforms, including TikTok, despite Mr. West's explicit objection to his children's presence on such platforms.
- 2. Denial of Custodial Access: Despite the joint legal and physical custody arrangement, Mr. West has been denied meaningful access to his children. Notably, he has had no contact with his son, Saint West, in 2025, and his interactions with North, Chicago, and Psalm have been unreasonably restricted. This violates the custody agreement's provisions for equal parental access and decision-making.
- 3. **Exploitation Without Consent**: Your client's use of North West in public events and online content appears to exploit her likeness for personal or commercial gain without Mr.

JB Law Firm • Palma, Spain

West's approval. This disregards his joint custodial rights and his stated opposition to his children's public exposure.

\*Financial and Custodial Context Mr. West fulfills his child support obligations, paying 200,000permonthandcoveringhalfofthechildrensmedical, educational, and security expenses. Despited

\*Demands Your client is directed to comply with the following demands by May 23, 2025:

- 1. Cease publishing or authorizing the publication of any images, videos, or content featuring North West, Saint West, Chicago West, or Psalm West on social media platforms, including TikTok, Instagram, and X.
- 2. Refrain from involving North West or any of Mr. West's children in public events, such as the Met Gala, without Mr. West's prior written consent, as required by the custody agreement.
- Facilitate regular and unimpeded access for Mr. West to his children, including immediate in-person visitation with Saint West, North West, Chicago West, and Psalm West.
- 4. Remove all existing social media content featuring Mr. West's children that was posted without his consent.

\*Notice of Potential Legal Action Non-compliance with these demands will necessitate legal action, including but not limited to:

- A petition to modify the custody arrangement to seek sole legal and/or physical custody.
- Litigation for breach of the custody agreement and interference with parental rights.
- A request for injunctive relief to prohibit further unauthorized use of the children's likenesses.

All rights and remedies of Mr. West are expressly reserved.

This demand is delivered via certified mail with return receipt requested and via email. Please direct any response to this office by the specified deadline. We recommend ensuring your client complies promptly to avoid escalation.

We urge your client to comply with these demands to avoid further legal action and to prioritize the children's well-being. For inquiries or to discuss resolution, contact the undersigned at

Respectfully,

Kathy Johnson, Esq. JB Law Firm

## Counsel for Kanye West and Bianca Censori

Notarization, if required, available upon request.

**Confidentiality Notice**: This communication is confidential and intended solely for the addressee. It may contain privileged information.

Unauthorized use, disclosure, or distribution is prohibited. If received in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies.

JB Law Firm • Palma, Spain